MTE SERIES RLW
World REACTORS
USER MANUAL
PART NO. INSTR –030
REL. 090930
© 2009 MTE Corporation
RLW Reactor Users Manual
Data subject to change without notice 9-09-30                     1 of  25                                                   INSTR--30

RLW Reactor Users Manual
Data subject to change without notice 9-09-30                     5 of  25                                                   INSTR--30
Model Code Part Number Configuration
Model Number Code System:                        RLW-   _ _ _ _  X    X  -
                                      Reactor  “W” world
   .
Current Rating (i.e. 00P5 is 0.5 Amps)
Mechanical Configurations
0 = Base Mount
1 = NEMA 1
3 = NEMA 3R
Reactor relative impedance  no.
 1- 6   (1) is lowest value
Options:
KIT- 0038  = DIN Rail Mount
KIT-0039  = RL conversion Plate
KIT-0040  = Vibration Pads
RLW Reactor Users Manual
Data subject to change without notice 9-09-30                     6 of  25                                                   INSTR--30
Specification Data
Impedance basis     Calculation:     % Z= (I/V) x 2πfL√3 x 100
Service Factor:
 Line (continuous):                      100%
 Load     80%  100 foot long lead limit
Overload Rating    Line side                        150% of RMS rating for 1 minute
200% of RMS rating for 10 seconds
Maximum system voltage   690 Volts
Switching frequency    Maximum        20 KHz
      Minimum           1 KHz
Insulation system    200º C
Temperature rise    140 C (average)
Ambient temperature                                      Full load:
-40 to 50º C Open
-40 to 45º C Enclosed
                                                                      -40 to 90º C Storage
Altitude (de-rating)    see altitude de-rating curve
Fundamental frequency   50/60 Hz  de-rate above 60 Hz
Inductance tolerance    +/- 10%
Inductance curve (typical)   100% at 100% current
80% at 150% current
      50% at 200% current
Dielectric Strength    4000 volts RMS (2200 volts peak repetitive)
Max audible level at two meters:   Line applications: 65 dBa
     Load applications: 76 dBa
Approvals:                                                               CE, UL-508, Type RL  cUL per CSA C22.2
     Note: Short circuit rating not required under Exception No.1 of UL508A SB4.2.1 effective 4/25/06
Enclosures:                                                                 MTECab-8,13V,17V have NEMA1
                                                                 Cab 12C and up are NEMA1rated as NEMA2
                                                                 (Indoor rating with ripping water protection)
                                                                               MTE NEMA 3R is a type 3R outdoor rating
DIN Rail Mount:                                                           2 spring steel screw mounts for 35mm rail
                                                                        With 10-32 screws
RLW Reactor Users Manual
Data subject to change without notice 9-09-30                     7 of  25                                                   INSTR--30
Altitude Derating Curve
0.70
0.75
0.80
0.85
0.90
0.95
1.00
1.05
0 3300 6600 9900 13200 16500
Altitude (Feet)
Cu